SEBI chief, her husband term all recent allegations against them as "false, incorrect, malicious and motivated"

ment on Friday, SEBI Chairperson Madhabi Puri and her husband Dhaval Buch out rightly the allegations labelled against them in the recent past as "false, incorrect, malicious and motivat-

The allegations themselves were based on their Income Tax Returns, the sixpage joint statement said, asserting there was no merit in those allegations.

"In other words, all these matters are a part of our income tax returns in which all these matters have been fully disclosed and taxes have been duly paid," the joint

NAME CHANGE

I Raushan Kumar, S/o Ajay Kumar, R/o Road No. 1/B Ashok Nagar, Kankarbagh Colony, Patna- 800020 (Bihar) Declare videAffidavit no. 872 dated 11.09.2024 My daughter name changed from Myra to Myra Sinha sworn before notary.

NAME CHANGE

I, VIKASH SINGH, Son of SURENDRA PRATAP SINGH, Resident of Gram-Gorasara, Post- Ramgarh, Gogasaray, Ramgarh, Kaimur (Bhabua), Bihar-821110, have change the name of my minor son SUNNY KUMAR aged about 11 years and he shall hereafter be known as **RUDRA PRATAP SINGH**

AFFIDAVIT

I, Binod Kumar S/o Madan Ran R/o:Mohalla-Munni Masjid Gewal Bigha, P.O.-Samirtakya P.S- Rampur, Dist-Gaya Declare vide Affidavit No.18584 dated 08-05-2024.That Shristi Kumar is my daughter who is studying ir DAV Public School Cantt. Area Gaya. In her Admission Registe her name is wrongly mentione as Srishti Kumari and my name is mention as VINOD KUMAR which is wrong. My daughter real and correct name is Shristi Kumari and my correct name is Binod Kumar. My daughter is known as Shristi Kumari and I am known as Binod Kumar.

I, Gasia Perveen D/o Md. Atique R/o Mohalla-Aliganj Road No.5 Near A.M. Gaya, P.S -i, Dist- Gaya College, (Chandauti, declare vide Affidavit No-47903 Dated 10.09.24 that in my Aadhar card my mother's name is mention as Abeda Khatoon but in my Educational Certificates my mother's name is mention as Abeda. Abeda Khatoor and Abeda both names are the same Lady who is my mother.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Pintu Ram,S/o Lalkeshwar Ram, Resident of Village Belhanta, P.O-Kharhari, P.S-Muffasil, Distt.,-Gaya.do hereby de clare vide Affidavit no.25,Dt.12.09. 2024.That my son name is Kunal Kumar which is mentioned in Aadhar card bearing no.3094 0934 6908. Also my son name is Nitish Kumar which is mentioned in School Madhya Vidyalaya, Kaiya and also correct DOB is 10.10.2009 mentioned 9th class T.C certificate. But incorrect DOB is 24/02/2010 mentioned in Aadhar card.Both name Kunal Kumar and Nitish Kumar indicates same person.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Rekha Devi Age 42 yrs. W/o Shyam Mahto, R/o Village-Shahpur, P.O.-Lawapur Narayan, P.S.-Mahnar, Distt.-Vaishali, Bihar do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as per aff. No. 7473 dated 04.09.2024 that my name is written in aadhar Card no. 718435091673 as Anita Devi which is wrong. As per Ration

10180160040014200031 as Rekha Devi which is Correct. My correct name is Rekha Devi W/o Shyam Mahto

AFFIDAVIT

I, Dimple Singh, W/o Arbind Kumar R/o Lakhanpur, Patna Bihar, At Present 6, Serpentine Road, Near MT Branch Daroga Rai Path, P.S. Kotwali, Distt. Patna-800001, Bihar do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as per affidavit No.-3496 dated 11.09.2024 that my name is mistakenly mentioned in School Record as Pratima Kumari which is wrong. As per Aadhar Card and Educational Certificates my correct and true name is Dimple Singh, Both names Dimple Singh and Pratima Kumari who is myself.

asserted that their income tax returns have been obtained by the accusers by illegally and by adopting fraudulent means.

"This is a clear breach of not only our right to privacy (which is a fundamental right) but also a violation of the Income Tax Act. The facts, transparently reflected in our income tax returns, have been twisted deliberately to create a false narrative. Further, going by the pattern of creating a false narrative at periodic intervals, it appears that the allegations are being made in instalments, only to keep the pot boiling," the statement read.

"If the objective had been to arrive at the truth rather than to malign individuals and institutions with distortions of facts, we wonder why

NEW DELHI: The Rouse Avenue

court on Friday put Congress

leader Jagdish Tytler on trial in

the Pul Bangash rioting and Sikh

killings case. The court has list-

ed for the recording of prosecu-

tion evidence after formally

Tytler appeared before the court

and he denied charges framed

against him. This case pertains

to the killings of three Sikhs

near Gurudwara Pul Bangash

Special judge Rakesh Syal

has listed the matter for trial

and recording of evidence on

October 3. The first witness

called for evidence is Lakhvinder Kaur, whose hus-

band Badal Singh was killed

that there are sufficient grounds

to presume that he abetted the

killing of three Sikhs by instigat-

On August 30, the court said

on November 1, 1984.

during riots.

Congress leader Jagdish

framing charges against Tytler.



brought out, in public, at one go, we would then have given all the facts at one go. If, however, this false narrative is motivated, to achieve some other objective, then the possibility of further allegations being made repeatedly in instalments in the future may

not be ruled out," they added. The couple asserted that they are upright and honest professionals and have led their respective professional lives with transparency and

"Though everyone can see a clear pattern emerging to

1984 Pul Bangash Sikh killings case: Court puts

Jagdish Tytler on trial in Sikh killings case

are confident that we will be able to demolish all such motivated allegations even in future, while reserving our right to take appropriate legal remedy as we may be advised," they said.

'The fact that so far, allegations are being made with new falsehoods each time, in instalments, makes it clear that the only intention is to keep distorting facts, to keep making false allegations again and again to build a false narrative.

The couple claimed that those who are labelling allegations against them do not

On September 2, Pawan Khera, Chairman, Media and Publicity Department, Congress, charged Madhabi Puri Buch of receiving regular income from private lender ICICI Bank and ICICI

later Chairperson of the capital markets regulatory body.

ICICI Bank responded by saying that the lender or its group companies have not paid any salary or granted any employee stock ownership plan (ESOPs) to SEBI Chairperson Madhabi Puri Buch after her retirement, other than her retiral bene-

As recently as September 6, the Congress party had alleged that the SEBI Chairperson in a possible

conflict of

interest want to arrive at the truth. rental income from an affiliated company

related to anti-Sikh riots in 1984

following the assassination of

the then Prime Minister of India,

tioned that the agency had reg-

istered the instant case in

November 2005 on an incident

wherein Gurudwara Pul

Bangash at Azad Market, Bara

Hindu Rao, Delhi was set on fire

by a mob and three persons

namely Sardar Thakur Singh,

Badal Singh and

were burnt to death

on 1 November 1984 near Gurudwara Pul

was set up in the year

Government of India

to enquire into the

incidents of anti-Sikh

riots of the year 1984

of the Commission's

report, the Ministry of

(Government of India)

issued directions to

the CBI to investigate

the case against the

then Member

Parliament

During the

CBI investiga-

tion, evidence

record that on

November 1

1984, the said

accused

allegedly

instigated

and others.

After consideration

Justice Nanavati Commission of Inquiry

Gurcharan

Bangash.

in Delhi.

On July 26, 2023, the court

issued a summons to Congress

leader Jagdish Tytler after tak-

ing cognisance of the supple-

mentary charge sheet filed by

the CBI against him. A supple-

mentary charge sheet has been

filed by the CBI in the case of

killings in the Pul Bangash area

(ACMM) Vidhi Gupta Anand had

issued a summons to Jagdish

Tytler. "I have gone through the

supplementary charge sheet,

case record, statement of eye-

witnesses, and other witnesses.

There is sufficient material to

proceed further," ACMM Vidhi

August 5, 2023, after his

appearance before the court.

Investigation on May 20 filed a

charge sheet against Congress

Tytler was granted bail on

Central Bureau of

Magistrate

in 1984.

Additional

Gupta Anand said.

Metropolitan

In a statement, CBI men-

on October 31, 1984.

Wockhardt categorically denied these and in a filing with the exchanges asserted that these allegations were completely baseless and misleading.

Madhabi and Dhaval Buch also responded to allegations regarding consulting assignments of Dhaval Buch and the firms' Agora Advisory in India and Agora Partners in Singapore.

There seems to be an assumption that when a spouse of a senior government official is appointed as

an advisor, it must be attributed to factors beyond professional merit. Such assumptions overlook the strength of qualifications and expertise and reach conclusions that most unfortunate, Madhabi Puri Buch and Dhaval Buch's statement

The joint statement also mentioned Dhaval Buch's qualifications and work experience, asserting that his appointments were based on merit and not because he was the SEBI Chairperson's

बिहार 🎏 सरकार पटना भवन प्रमंडल, भवन निर्माण विभाग बुद्धमार्ग, पटना-80000 (ee.patna.bcd@gmail.com)

अल्पकालीन निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना सं0-07/प.भ.प्र./2024-25

1. विज्ञापनदाता का पदनाम एवं पता कार्यपालक अभियंता. पटना भवन प्रमण्डल. पटना।

2. परिमाण-विपत्र की बिक्री की अंतिम दिनांक 01.10.2024 के 12:30 बजे अपराहन तक

3. निविदा प्राप्ति की तिथि एवं समय 4. निविदा खोलने का तिथि एवं समय

दिनांक 03.10.2024 को 3:30 बजे अपराहन से। 5 परिमाण विपन्न बिकी का स्थान

(1) अधीक्षण अभियंता का कार्यालय, दक्षिण बिहार अंचल, पटना

(2) कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय, पटना भवन प्रमंडल, पटना। (3) सहायक अभियंता का कार्यालय, बांकीपुर/राजेन्द्रनगर

दिनांक 03.10.2024 के 3:00 बजे अपराहन तक।

7. कार्य का विवरणी :--

निविदा प्राप्ति का स्थान

_					
1	Renovation of sale tax residence no02 at Chhajjubagh, Patna for the year 2024-25	11.79	23580.00	2500.00	one month
क्र0	कार्य का नाम	प्राक्कालत राशि (लाख में)	अग्रधन की राशि (रूo में)	पारमाण विपत्र का मूल्य (रू० में)	कार्य समाप्ति की अवधि

विस्तृत जानकारी www.state.bihar.gov.in/prdbihar पर देखी जा सकती है

PR- 008074 (B C D) 2024-25 नशे की मार, बर्बाद करे सुखी परिवार।

कार्यपालक अभियंता पटना भवन प्रमंडल, पटना

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

Franch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd, Landmark Building, 4th Floor, 228A, AJC Bose Road, Kolkata-700020 CIN No: L65190GJ1994PLC021012, www.icicibank.com

The Authorised ICICI Bank Officer under the Securitisation, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued Demand Notices to the borrower(s) mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice. Having failed to repay the amount, the Notice is issued to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described below, by exercising powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below-mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property. Any dealings with the property will be subject to charges of ICICI Bank Limited.

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower(s)/ Loan Account Number	Description of Property/ Date of Symbolic Possession	Date of Demand Notice/ Amount in Demand Notice (Rs)	
	Rajeev Ranjan/ S/o Balmiki Singh Hathiawan, Sheikhpura District Sheikhpura Biharsheikhpura- 811105/ LBPTN0006829527/ LBPTN00006829627/ TBPTN00006681682/ TBPTN00006681683	Plot No. 964, Khata No. 203, Thana No. 36, Mauza Sherkalyanpur @ Barbigha Tola Mahadeoganj, P.S. Barbigha, District Sheikhpura, Bihar Admeasuring an area of 1.5625 Decimals/Date of Symbolic 10.09.2024	29/05/2024 Rs. 18,11,675/-	Sheikhpura

The above-mentioned borrowers(s)/guarantors(s) is/are hereby issued a 30 day Notice to repay the amount, else the mortgaged properties will be sold after 30 days from the date of publishing this Notice, as per the provisions under Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

SHIVALIK SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD

AUCTION NOTICE

The following borrowers of Shivalik Small Finance Bank Ltd. are hereby informed that Gold Loan/s availed by them from the Bank have not been adjusted by

them despite various demands and notices including individual notices issued by the Bank. All borrowers are hereby informed that it has been decided to

auction the Gold ornaments kept as security with the Bank and accordingly 25.09.2024 has been fixed as the date of auction at 03:00 pm in the branch

premises from where the loan was availed. All, including the borrowers, account holders and public at large can participate in this auction on as per the terms

Registered Office: 501, Salcon Aurum, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi - 110025

May 20, 2023. ing the mob that attacked leader Jagdish Tytler in a case Delhi court acquits 10 accused, giving benefit of doubts in riots case

Gurudwara Pul Bangash, and

Syal said, "There appears to be

sufficient grounds to presume

that the accused has committed

offences punishable under

Sections 143, 147, 188 and 153

A IPC, Sections 295, 436, 451,

380 read with Section 149 IPC.

and Section 302 r/w Section 109

directed to frame charges

against Congress leader Jagdish

Tytler in the Pul Bangash Sikh

Killings case. The court directed

to frame charges under sections

143, 153A, 188, 149, 380, and

436 IPC read with 302 and 109

IPC. He has been discharged

the assassination of then-Prime

Minister Indira Gandhi. The CBI

had filed a supplementary

charge sheet against Tytler on

This incident occurred after

under Section 148 IPC.

The Rouse Avenue court

Special CBI Judge Rakesh

some of them set it on fire.

NEW DELHI :Delhi's Karkardooma Court has acquitted 10 accused in the case of rioting, giving them benefit of doubts. This case pertains to an FIR registered at Gokulpuri in

Additional Sessions Judge (ASJ) Pulastya Pramachala acquitted ten accused persons, namely Mohammed Shahnawaz alias Shanu, Mohd. Shoaib alias Chhutwa, Shahrukh, Rashid alias Raja, Azad, Ashraf Ali, Parvej, Md. Faisal, Rashid alias Monu and Mohammed Tahir.

"I find that charges levelled against all the accused persons in this case are not proved beyond reasonable doubts. Hence, accused Mohd. Shahnawaz alias Shanu, Mohd. Shoaib alias Chhutwa.

Shahrukh, Rashid alias Raja, Azad, Ashraf Ali, Parvej, Md. Faisal, Rashid alias Monu and Mohd Tahir are given benefit of doubt and they are acquitted of all the charges levelled against them in this case," ASJ Pramachala said in the order passed on September 12. These persons were charge sheeted by the police for having committed offences punishable under Section 147/148/149/436/454/392/452/188/153-Section A/427/506 IPC. As per prosecution on 01.03.2020, complainant Narender Kumar made a written complaint in police station Gokalpuri alleging that he was residing at C-3/C-2, Chaman Park, Brijpuri Road, Shiv Vihar Tiraha, Delhi. On the ground floor of his property, a hall was given on rent, wherein a pizza shop was being run.

On 24.02.2020, he was present at his home and at about 02:30 PM, around 1500 rioters came from the side of Mustafabad, who were equipped with deadly weapons, he alleged. He alleged that they started vandalising aforesaid shop. Thereafter, at about 03:45 PM, about 50-60 rioters came to the upper floors of the house of the complainant. There were two and half floors constructed in his house. Those rioters threatened the complainant and his family members to immediately vacate that house, else to burn them to death, he added. It was further alleged that thereafter, rioters looted various articles from his house, including 15 tolas of gold, half kg silver jewellery, and two lacs of rupees in cash.

They also set fire in other furnitures and articles in his house. They also burnt documents related to that house along with other documents and set fire in the cylinder kept in the kitchen as well. Then his family fled away from his house and took shelter at the place of his relative, he alleged. After completion of the investigation, on 14.07.2020, a chargesheet was filed before the Duty Magistrate, Karkardooma Courts, against the accused persons, namely Mohd. Shahnawaz alias Shanu, Mohd. Shoaib alias Chhutwa, Shahrukh, Rashid alias Raja, Azad, Ashraf Ali, Parvej, Md. Faisal, Rashid alias Monu and Mohd Tahir. On 09.01.2023, the first supplementary chargesheet, along with complaint u/s. 195 Cr.P.C., other documents and statement, was filed before this court directly. On 25.09.2023, the second supplementary chargesheet, was filed directly before this court. In this supplementary chargesheet. IO had mentioned the investigation done on the complaint of Rinku, however, by way of order dated 09.10.2023, this court concluded that the complaint of Rinku could not have been clubbed in this case and that supplementary chargesheet was entertained only in respect of sanction under Section 196 Cr.P.C. and some other documents.

JEWELLERY AUCTION CUM INVITATION NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE

INDIRA

INDIRA

Tower A, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400 013.

Spouse Name

PANDEY

S/O JAI PRAKASH

S/O BHAIRAV DUTT

S/O FAKIR CHAND

CIN: U65900DL2020PLC366027

RITESH K PANDE'

DEEPA SHARMA

ROHIT KUMAR

Account No. Actt Holder

101942517266

101942517411

Registered Office: 601 & 602, Peninsula Business Park, 6th Floor DCB BANK

KACHAINIYABUXAR BIHAR 802126

PURNIA BIHAR 854205

GRAM DHAMDAHA NORTH, WARD NO-09

07 MAPCHA RAIPUR BANGAR GALITAM

BUDDHA NAGAR PURNIA BIHAR 201310

The Bank reserves the right to delete any account from the auction or cancel the auction without any prior notice. Authorised Officer, Shivalik Small Finance Bank Ltd

20/02/2024

01/05/2024

11/05/2024

403235.09

201377.541

101279.5122

The below mentioned Borrowers have been issued notices to pay the entire dues in the facilities availed by them from DCB Bank Ltd. against Jewellery pledged with DCB Bank Ltd. (DCB Bank). We are constrained to conduct auction of the pledged Jewellery as they have failed to pay the entire dues. DCB Bank Ltd. has the authority to remove account(s) / change the auction date(s) without any prior notice. The auction will be conducted online through https://gold.Samil.in on 21.09.2024 & 23.09.2024 from 12:00 Noon to 03:00 PM.

Sr. No.	ID / No.	Customer Name	Sr. No.	Customer ID / No.	Customer Name	Sr. No.	ID / No.	Customer Name
Gaya Location		17	103007932	Ali Umar	35	102871801	Md Nasir Khan	
1	104609464	Neha Pathak	18	103095600	Raushani Kumari	36	103018068	Niraj Devi
Ghoswar Location		19	103364444	Vinita Devi	37	103312248	Ashish Kumar	
2	102720822	Khushboo Devi	20	103639301	Shivam Kumar	38	104164395	Amit Kumar
Ikhlaspur Location		21	103644154	Shaheda Shahab	39	104307896	Mithlesh Ray	
3	105018929	Jantul Firdoos	22	103707783	Gopal Kumar	40	104773804	Subhadra Singh
4	105021624	Saurabh Kumar	23	103872052	Golu Kumar	41	104809779	Soni Devi
5 6	105034769	Suhal Suyeb Khan	24	104343585	Manoj Kumar Shah	42	105391088	Shabana Parvin
0	105070605	Vishwakanta Prasad	25	104557766	Md Aftab	43	105394542	Faiyaz Arshad
Muzaffarpur Location		26	104766871	Sudhanshu Shekhar	44	105447735	Rinki Kumari	
7	101783821	Ritesh Kumar Giri	27	105167509	Md.Afroj Alam	Purnia Location		
8	102055597	Subhash Kumar	28	105182051	Riyaz Ahmad			
9	102248146	Durga Shankar			Patna Location	45 102885161 Mohammad Mohsin Alam		
10	102798007	Pankaj Kumar	29	101563504	Debut Dei	46	103162502	Rajiv Priyadarshi
11	102837403	Nahid Begum			Rahul Raj	47	104612083	Mohammad Muzahid
12	102845349	Khurshid Alam	30	101745119	Satish Kumar Singh	48	104882738	Sunidhi Kumari
13	102871462	Syed Gauhar Ali	31	101806605	Vishal Anand	49	105011887	Anurag Kumar
14	102901248	Kumari Payal	32	101910139	Salik Hussain	50	105042303	Mamta Devi
15	102903194	Kundan Kumar	33	102799117	Pritam Kumar	51	105197541	Murtaja
16	102928086	Golden Kumar	34	102800037	Amit Kumar	52	105472004	Md Salik Anwer

By way of this publication, the concerned Borrowers/Pledgers are hereby given final notice and last opportunity to pay the facility recalled amount in full, with all interest and charges forthwith or anyhow before the scheduled auction date failing which the Jewellery will be auctioned. Items not auctioned to the highest bidder on the scheduled auctioned date shall be auctioned on any other day(s) without further notice. Participation in the auction and acceptance of bids shall be at the sole discretion of DCB Bank Please note that the auction shall be on an "as is where is basis", "as is what is basis", "whatever there is basis" and "no recourse basis" and DCB Bank shall not be responsible and

liable in any manner for any claims, disputes, objections related to the Jewellery or the auction thereof. Bidders may kindly visit https://gold.Samil.in for detailed terms & conditions for

ou, Authorized Officer DCB Bank Limited

Date: 14.09.2024